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APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending November 30,2022. The 
temporary manager was initiated on June 26,2019. 

I. Inventory ofA11Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending November 30.2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $10,401.29 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $10,337.82 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $12,016.94 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $8,237.45 

A. For the period covering November Sunset Water had 184 customers. 

IV. Status of System Events 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of November 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding lowwater pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
3 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color ofwater 
0 - Calls regarding sedimentin water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
8 Other 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:57 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From ll/01/2022 through ll/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

I)ate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

11/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 779.30/ 
11/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 244.88 ~ 
11/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 38.89 ) 

J 11/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 335.47 

11 / 07 / 2022 Sunset Water System S ... Payclix Deposit 94 . 63 j 

11/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 167.87 ~ 
[ 1/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 52.37 1 

11/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 798.77 ~ 

11/07/2022 1168 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Loan Payment ... 1,188,94 

11/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 38.38~ 
11/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 371.58 J 
11/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 349.36/ 
11/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 127.81' 
11 / 11 / 2022 Sunset Water System S ... Payclix Deposit 44 .\ 9 ~ 
11/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 45.30 J 

11/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit 181.14 

11/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 435.11 J 

11/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 98.68 

11/15/2022 1169 PPS Accounts Payable Sunset-7705 I,090.00 

11 / 16 / 2022 Sunset Water System S ... Payclix Deposit . 45 . 9~ 
11/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 233.72 

11/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 80.75 ~/ 

11/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 108.17 
11/17/2022 1170 Mark D Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees Manager / Rece... 1,152.00 

11/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 227.151 
l t/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 114.79~ 
11/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 204.01 
11/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 361.15' 

11/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 67.32 / 

11/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit I,419.03' 
[l/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 113.78 / 
11/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 1,070.41 , 

11/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 472.69 
6 

11/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 245.29 
11/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit 265.07 . 

[ 1/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 624.06 
I 1/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 200.53 
11/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 122.72 
11/27/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 146.98 j 

11/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payelix Deposit 50.51 / 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:57 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 11/01/2022 through 11/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

I)ate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

11/30/2022 1171 PPS Accounts Payable 8,586.05 8,237.45 t ~ ijm io,14 ~ i O , 1-li,n·, 
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Patterson Professional Services 

CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Perrin Water System 

Patterson Water Supply per hour 
PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 

$50.00 
Receivership as of 07.23.19 

DT - 3 Hrs RT 

November Emp I Amount Hrs Total Address Description 

Labor 
10.26.22 2I 50 9.5 $950.00 CH&GC- Read Meters 
10.27.22 1 I 50 2.5 $125.00 DC- Check H2O and read meters 
10.31.22 2I 50 3 $300.00 GC&CH- Disconnects 
11.01.22 1 50 4 $200.00 2518-104 Sumner DC- Reconnect service WO and rounds 
11.06.22 2. 50 5 $500.00 281 E Turner St NP/BB-leak was reported. Meter was broken. Rebuilt with poly & locked meter 
11.09.22 2 50 2.5 $250.00 DC/GC- Check H2O and read meters-Winterize 
11.16.22 2 50 5 $500.00 DC/NP-Checked leak & Rounds 
11.17.22 2 50 9 $900.00 406 Penin ST NP/JC-Repaired leak on service line 
11.22.22 1 50 2.5 $125.00 DC-check h20 and read meters 

Parts 

11.06.22 i $26.64 Sharkbite, 2' poly, meter stop 
11.08.22 M $80.00 Insula®n & tape 

11.16.22 $15.56 PVC parts 
11.17.22 $90.00 11/4" 6" 2-bolt dresser 
11.30.22 $360.00 90 gallons bleach-KDS 

Bac T $50.00 3.00 $150.00 Water Bac-T 
Stamps $45.32 [ Postage stamps - 102 accounts 

$5.28 I Late notices-12 

November 4 $50.00 3.00 $600.00 I MPi 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general oplations 

TOTALS Total $5,222.80 
Receivefs Fee -$12.00 per connection 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending October 31. 2022. The 
temporary manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventory of All Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending October 31. 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale ofwater services was billed totaling $10,708.32 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $10,616.60 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $15,630.13 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $9,876.62 

A. For the period covering October Sunset Water had 181 customers. 

IV. Status of SvstemEvents 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of October 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No.# (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding low water pressure 
0 - Calls regarding no water 
4 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color of water 
0 - Calls regarding sedimentin water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
6 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:57 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 10/01/2022 through 10/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C 

10/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 

10/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 

10/24/2022 auto TXU Utilities 242.93 X 

10/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 

10/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 

10/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 

10/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 

10/3 I/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit 

10/31/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 

¥ 16,6 go·13 

Deposit Balanc 

1,587.96 8,169.0 
56.16 8,225.1~ 

490.44 8,715.6' 

46.91 8,762.5. 

56.45 8,818.9: 

8,576.0: 
460.62 9,036.6' 

49.71 9,086.3Q 

130.16 9,216.5, 

247.65 9.464.1' 
53.06 9,517.2: 

131.86 9,649.[ 
73.43 9,722.5z 

154.08 9.876.6'. 

1\0 Iwllp , wD 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:57 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 10/01/2022 through 10/3 1/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

10/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 341.03 15,231.18 

10/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 273.72 15,504.90 
10/03/2022 Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 281.80 X 15,223.10 
10/03/2022 1164 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Land Payment ... 1,188.94 X 14,034.16 

10/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 91.66 14,125.82 

10/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 46 I .74 14,587.56 

10/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 141.05 14,728.61 

10/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 486.92 15,215.53 
10/04/2022 Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 14.06 X 15,201.47 

10/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 207.46 15,408.93 

10/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 218.04 15.626.97 

10/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 41.21 15,668.18 

10/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 516.51 16,184.69 

10/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 106.05 16,290.74 

10/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 197.25 16,487.99 

10/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 178.87 16,666.86 

10/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 52.12 16,718.98 

10/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 50.05 16,769.03 

10/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 44.34 16,813.37 

10/ll/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 483.80 17,297.17 
10/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 56.41 17,353.58 
10/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 177.41 17,530.99 

10/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 101.20 17,632.19 

10/13/2022 1165 PPS Accounts Payable 12,219.10 X 5,413.09 
10/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 45.20 5,458.29 

10/14/2022 Sunset Water System S.,. Deposit X 64.54 5,522.83 
10/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 91.71 5,614.54 
10/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 104.28 5,718.82 

10/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 265.18 5,984.00 

10/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 226.11 6,210.11 

10/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 317.33 6,527.44 

10/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 472.07 6,999.51 
10/18/2022 1166 Mark D Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees Manager / Rece... 1,152.00 X 5,847.51 

10/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 633.02 6,480.53 

10/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 150.39 6,630.92 

10/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 121.97 6,752.89 

10/19/2022 1167 PWS Lab Fees reimburse for I... 175.00 X 6,577.89 

10/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 84. I 9 6.662.08 
10/20/2022 auto TXU Utilities 356.30 X 6,305.78 

10/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 275.28 6,581.06 
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CHARGE BACK EXPENSES- Perrin Water System 
Receivership as of 07.23.19 PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 

Patterson Water Supply per hour $50.00 DT - 3 Hrs RT 

October Emp Amount Hrs Total Address Description 

Labor 
09.28.22 1 50 3.5 175 DC-rounds 
10.04.22 2 50 3 300 disconnects-HP 
10.05.22 1 50 5 250 rounds, water leak,water tap-HP 
10.05.22 2 50 6.5 650~410 S Marld102 S Mark/508 Sumner JG/KE-tap & meter install 
10.11.22 1 50 4.5 225 DC-check address for service- 103 E Turner St 
10.17.22 1 50 4 2002103 E Turner NP-installed new meter & box 
10.17.22 1 50 4.5 225 DC-rounds & locates for 281 Bores 

Parts ' 

9.15.22 $67.61 Perrin parts (were not charged last month) DC 
10.05.22 $264.93 410 S Mark/102 S Mark/508 Sumner Tap parts & leak repairs 

10.17.22 $130.00 meter, meter box, spud 

Bac T $50.00 3.00 $150.00 Water Bac-T 
Stamps $48.40 Postage stamps - 110 accounts 

$6.60 Late notices-15 

October 4 $50.00 3.00 $600.00 ~MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations 

TOTALS Total $3,292.54 
Receiver's Fee - $12.00 per connection 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending September 30.2022. The 
temporary manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventory ofA11Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending September 30,2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $11.341.92 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $11.275.94 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $12,853.97 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $14,890.15 

A. For the period covering September Sunset Water had 181 customers. 

IV. Status of SvstemEvents 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of September 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding low water pressure 
0 - Calls regarding no water 
5 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color of water 
0 - Calls regarding sedimentin water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
7 Other 

If you need additional infonnation relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:55 AM 
Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 09/01/2022 through 09/30/2022 
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

I)ate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

09/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 256.32 14,402.08 

09/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 84,44 14.486.52 
09/26/2022 auto TXU Utilities 211.35 X 14,275.17 
09/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 274.95 14,550.12 

09/29/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 121.16 14,671.28 

09/30/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 218.87 14,890.15 
t 

1 R 17€3.91 i "F'9.9+ 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC i/16/2023 10:55 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 09/01/2022 through 09/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

09/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 72.98 16,541.16 

09/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 114.61 16,655.77 

09/02/2022 Base Commerce-Pho. Base Commerce 16.28 X 16,639.49 

09/02/2022 Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 278.53 X 16,360.96 

09/02/2022 1161 PPS Accounts Payable Sunset- 7432 3.227.50 X 13,133.46 

09/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 415.20 13,548.66 
09/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 554.04 14,102.70 

09/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X [94.17 14,296.87 

09/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 86.25 14,383.12 

09/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 65.65 14,448.77 

09/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 79.44 14,528.21 

09/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 124.55 14,652.76 
09/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 61.16 14,713.92 

09/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 453.26 15,167.18 

09/08/2022 1162 PPS Accounts Payable PPS Inv 5024 7.500.00 X 7,667.18 

09/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 354.86 8,022.04 

09/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 660.19 8,682.23 

09/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 151,10 8,833.33 
09/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 191.15 9.024.48 

09/14/2022 Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 103.62 X 8,920.86 

09/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 334.92 9,255.78 

09/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 598.83 9,854.61 

09/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 338.39 10,193.00 

09/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 481.67 10,674.67 

09/16/2022 1163 Mark D Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees Manager / Rece... 1,152.00 X 9.522.67 

09/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 228.11 9,750.78 

09/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 76.36 9,827.14 

09/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 240.69 10,067.83 
09/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 361.02 10,428.85 
09/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 40.10 10.468.95 

09/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 111.00 10.579.95 
09/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 110.54 10,690.49 
09/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 116.75 10,807.24 

09/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 788.81 ll.596.05 
09/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 158,37 1 [,754.42 

09/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 1,690.83 13,445.25 

09/21/2022 Sunset Water System S.., Payclix Deposit X 43.63 13.488.88 
09/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 329.37 13,818.25 

09/22/2022 auto TXU Utilities 364.69 X 13,453.56 

09/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 692,20 14,145.76 
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CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Sunset Water System 1 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 
$50.00 

Receivership as of 06.26.19 
DT-2 Hrs RT 

September Emp I Amount Hrs Total Address Description 
Labor I 

08/29/22 2 $50.00 6.00 $600.00 NW&JS- WOs 
08/30/22 2 $50.00 3.00 $300.00 i NW&JS- Meter disconnects 
08/31/22 1 - $50.00 3.75 $187.50 HP- Rounds, re-reads, WO'S 
09/01/22 1 $50.00 I 1.00 $50.00 HP- Turn on 
09/09/22 1 $50.00 2.50 $125.00 HP-check wells 
09/13/22 2 $50.00 2.75 ' $275.00 JS/NW-mow & WO's 

9/14/2022 1 $50.00 1 $50.0{L - HP-rounds 
9/28022 1 . $50.00 3.5 I $175.00 DC-check chlorine 
9/21/2022 1 $50.00 3 $150.00 DC-met Curro sampler 
9/22/2022 1 $50.00 8 $400.00 _ __.QQ-leak on proctor & Denver 

09.22.2022 2 $50.00 11 $1,100.00 .AW&LS- Repaire¢2 water leaks I 
9/23/2022 2 $50.00 4.00 $400.00 HP/NP-read meters 

9/13/2022 I $373.00 KDS 100 gallons delivered 

09.12.22 $ 50.00 Bac T 
August 4 50.00 2 $ 400.00 ~MP - 1 tip per week to check chlorine and general operations 

$ 73.92 Postage -168 
$9.68 Late notices-22 

TOTALS 1 1 $4,719.10 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-(IN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending August 31.2022. The 
temporary manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventorv ofA11 Property: 

li Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending August 31. 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $14.628.63 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $14,583.28 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $8.283.97 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of, $16,468.18 

A. For the period covering August Sunset Water had 181 customers. 

IV. Status of SvstemEvents 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of August 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers of W ater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding lowwater pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
5 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color of water 
0 - Calls regarding sediment in water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
7 Other 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:53 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 08/01/2022 through 08/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

08/20/2022 Sunset Water System S.. Payclix Deposit X 625.68 13,512.08 

08/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 2,146.91 15,658.99 

08/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 84.49 15,743.48 

08/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 253.61 15,997.09 

08/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 777.41 16,774.50 

08/22/2022 TXU Utilities 524.33 X 16,250.17 

08/22/2022 TXU Utilities 321.15 X 15.929.02 

08/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 43.53 15.972.55 

08/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 47.57 16,020.12 

08/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 149.75 16,169.87 

08/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 113.42 16,283.29 

08/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 642.19 16,925.48 

08/27/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 126.49 17,051.97 

08/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 121.05 17,173.02 

08/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 78.26 17,251.28 

08/29/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 72.37 17,323.65 

08/29/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 58.42 175382.07 

08/30/2022 1160 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Land Payment ... 1,188.94 X 16,193.13 

08/3 l/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 56.05 16,249.18 

08/3 I/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 219.00 16,468.18 

1[ D %3,617 145-a3.yf 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:53 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 08/01/2022 through 08/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

08/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 523.15 10,692.05 

08/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 227.28 10,919.33 

08/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 337.26 11,256.59 

08/01/2022 Base Commerce-Pho. Base Commerce Merchant Fees 220.26 X lt,036.33 

08/01/2022 1158 Upper Trinity GCD Accounts Payable Sunset Jan-Jun... 907,40 X 10.128.93 

08/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 135.52 10.264.45 

08/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 100.80 10.365.25 

08/02/2022 Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce Merchant fees 15.54 X 10.349.71 

08/02/2022 1157 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Land Payment ... 1,188.94 X 9,160.77 

08/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 69.93 9,230.70 

08/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 370. [6 9,600.86 

08/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 457.22 10,058.08 

08/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payc[ix Deposit X 64.88 10,122.96 

08/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 375.12 I 0,498.08 

08/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 606.46 11,104.54 

08/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 323.37 11,427.91 

08/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 208.07 11.635.98 

08/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 79.34 11.715.32 

08/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 345.04 12,060.36 

08/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 60.40 12,120.76 

08/08/2022 Sunset Water System S.,. Payclix Deposit X 51.31 12,172.07 

08/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 38.38 12,210.45 

08/09/2022 Sunset Water System S.., Payclix Deposit X 75.50 12,285.95 

08/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 375.07 12,661.02 

08/09/2022 1159 PPS Accounts Payable PPS Invoice 72... 3,917.41 X 8.743.61 

08/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 312.9 I 9,056.52 

08/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 231.09 9,287.61 

08/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 843.97 10,131.58 

08/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 176.90 10,308.48 

08/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 217.45 10,525.93 

08/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 15224.77 11,750.70 

08/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 152.71 11,903.41 

08/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payelix Deposit X 39.04 11,942.45 

08/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payelix Deposit X 141.80 12.084.25 

08/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 54.64 12.138.89 

08/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 53.17 12,192.06 

08/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 125.30 12.317.36 

08/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 115.00 12,432.36 

08/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 170.74 12,603.[0 

08/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 283.30 12.886.40 
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CHARGEBACK EXPENSES - Sunset Water System 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 
$50.00 

Receivership as of 06.26.19 
DT - 2 Hrs RT 

August Emp Amount Hrs Total ~ Address Description 
Labor 

08/02/22 2 I $50.00 
08/02/22 2 $50.00 
08/02/22 2 $50.00 
08/04/22 2 $50.00 
08/04/22 1 $50.00 

8/10/2022 2 $50.00 
8/10/2022 2 ~ $50.00 
8/10/2022 2 $50.00 
8/10/2022 1 ~ $50.00 
8/16/2022 1 $50.00 
8/19/2022 1 $50-.00 

8/19/2022 2 $50.00 
8/26/2022 2 $50.00 
8/26/2022 1 $50.00 

3.50 $350.00 424 FM 1749 SL&HP- Fixed leaked 
1.00 $100.00 319 W Front St SL&HP- Replaced meter 
1.00 $100.00 SL&HP- Disconnects 
2.00 $200.00 NW&SL- Mowing 
3.50 i $175.00 HP- Rounds and installed tap @ FBC. 

4 $400.00 JS&CH- Mowing & Rounds 
1 $100.00 WO # 2324 JS&CH- Turn off 123 Norrel Ln 
1 $100.00 WO # 2323 JS&CH- 700 Spur ll Turn off ~ 
3 $150.00 JS- Flush on gardner 

3.5 $175.00 HP- Balance pressure tanks and Wos 
1.25 $62.50 HP- Rounds 

BC&DP- Customer called in leak between 
meter box and street. No meter in box. Found 
service line was broken. Placed 3/4" PVC ball 

3 $300.00 |220 Greenwood Dr valve to shut water off 
4 $400.00 CH/NW-read meters 
1 $50.00! CH-rounds 

. Bleach 

8/19/2022 $27.00 220 Greenwood Dr 3M" PVC x 3M" CFS Ball Valve 

: $ 50.00 Bac T 
August 4 50.00 2 $ 400.00 MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations 

$ 73.92 Postage 
$14.08~ Late notices-32 

TOTALS $3,227.50 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending July 31. 2022. The temporary 
manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventor/ ofA11 Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending July 31, 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $9,985.73 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $9.901.88 

D. Forthis period, checks have been disbursed totaling $6,208.09 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount 0£ $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $6,224.70 

A. For the period covering July Sunset Water had 179 customers. 

IV. Status of SvstemEvents 
A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of July 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding low water pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
5 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color ofwater 
0 - Calls regarding sedimentin water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
7 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 11:00 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 07/01/2021 through 07/31/2021 

Sorted by: Date, Type. Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

07/22/2021 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 45.35 5,329.55 
07/22/2021 SUNSET... TXU Utilities Acct # 1000627... 150.60 X 5,178.95 
07/22/2021 SUNSET... TXU Utilities Acct #1000689... 443.01 X 4,735.94 

07/23/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 62.33 4.798.27 
07/23/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 612.01 5,410.28 
07/26/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 168.51 5,578.79 
07/26/2021 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 49.84 5,628.63 
07/27/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 68.60 5,697.23 
07/28/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 49.90 5,747.13 

07/28/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 329.07 6,076.20 
07/28/2021 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 101.10 6,177.30 
07/29/2021 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 47.40 6,224.70 

t UJDK.09 @1 Dl.8€ 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 11:OO AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 07/01/2021 through 07/31/2021 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

07/01/2021 
07/02/2021 
07/02/2021 

07/02/2021 

07/02/2021 

07/02/2021 

07/06/2021 
07/06/2021 
07/07/2021 

07/07/2021 

07/07/2021 

07/08/2021 

07/08/2021 

07/08/2021 
07/09/2021 

07/12/2021 
07/12/2021 

07/12/2021 

07/13/2021 

07/13/2021 
07/14/2021 

07/14/2021 

07/14/2021 

07/14/2021 

07/15/2021 

07/15/2021 
07/15/2021 

07/16/2021 

07/16/2021 

07/19/2021 

07/19/2021 

07/19/2021 
07/20/2021 

07/21/2021 

07/2 I /2021 

07/21/2021 

07/21/2021 

07/21/2021 
07/22/2021 

07/22/2021 

ACH Debit 

ACH Debit 

1103 

1107 
1108 

Base Commerce-Pho... 

Base Commerce-Pho... 

Independent Bank 

Mark D Patterson 
PPS 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 

Base Commerce 
Base Commerce 

Accounts Payable 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Manager / Receiver Fees 

Accounts Payable 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 
Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Page 1 

Payclix Deposit X 268.13 2,799.04 
Payclix Deposit X 192.96 2,992.00 

Payctix Deposit X 122. I 6 3,114.16 

20.54 X 3,093.62 
253.00 X 2,840.62 

Loan Payment ... 1,188.94 X l,651.68 
Payclix Deposit X 197.00 1.848.68 
Check Deposit X 63.02 1,911.70 

Payclix Deposit X 638.87 2,550.57 
Payclix Deposit X 60.15 2,610.72 

Payc[ix Deposit X 262.14 2,872.86 

Payclix Deposit X 49.44 2,922.30 
Payclix Deposit X 113.88 3,036.18 
Check Deposit X 476.01 3,512.19 

Payc[ix Deposit X 167.80 3,679.99 
Check Deposit X 386.47 4,066.46 

Payclix Deposit X 191.55 4,258.01 
Check Deposit X 737.35 4,995.36 
Payclix Deposit X 123.57 5,118.93 
Payclix Deposit X 237.96 5,356.89 
Payclix Deposit X 498.43 5,855.32 

Payclix Deposit X 53.88 5,909.20 
Payclix Deposit X 51.11 5,960.31 
Check Deposit X 226.04 6,186.35 
Payclix Deposit X 238.67 6,425.02 
Manager/Recei... 1,152.00 X 5,273.02 
PPS Inv 5024 3,000.00 X 2,273.02 

Payclix Deposit X 63.68 2,336.70 
Check Deposit X 338.44 2,675.14 
Payclix Deposit X 114.24 2,789.38 
Payclix Deposit X 59.84 2,849.22 

Check Deposit X 160,19 3,009.41 

Payclix Deposit X 96.20 3,105.61 

Payclix Deposit X 603.00 3,708.61 
Payclix Deposit X 348.30 4,056.91 
Payclix Deposit X 104.74 4,161.65 

Payclix Deposit X 50.00 4,211.65 

Check Deposit X 118.78 4,330.43 
Payclix Deposit X 63.88 4.394.31 

Payclix Deposit X 889.89 5.284.20 



rtilleiaUII rIUIWbbIUI]dl OWIVIUWD 

CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Sunset Water System 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 
$50.00 

Receivership as of 06.26.19 
DT - 2 Hrs RT 

-July Emp Amount Hrs Total ~ Address _ Description 
Labor I 

06/28/22 2 $50.00 
06/28/22' 1 $50,00 

1.50 $150.00 Tiger St I DC- Fixed 1.5" leak with HP 
1.50 $75.00 HP- Mark lot for customer. 

06/28/22 1 $50.00 1.50 $75.00 
06/30/22 1 $50.00 ~ 2.50 $125.00 
7/1/2022 2 $50.00 4.50 $450.00 
07/01/22 1 $50.00 2.75 $137.50 

07/05/22 2 $50.00 2.50 $250.00 
07/06/22 1 $50.00 1.25 $62.50 
07/08/22 1 $50.00 3.00 $150.00 
7/8/2022 2 $50.00 i 1.5 $150.00 
7/15/2022 I 1 $50.00 2 $100.00 
7/21/2022 I 1 $50.00 2 ' $100.00 

_7/25/2022 2 $5090 4.5 ,_ 85080 
7/26/2022 1 $50.00 1.5 I $75.00 
7/26/2022 1 $50.00 1.5 $75.00 
7/29/2022 1 $50.00 4 $200.00 

DC- 10 acre property. Marked into 5 acre tracts on 
the land for sale for prospective buyer. 
HP- Rounds 

425 FM 1749 WO 2210 Leak on 1" service line repaired. JG and JH 
Fixed chlorine line. Filled in hole. 
Disconnects-HP/JS 
Reconnects-HP 
HP- Rounds 
Mow & weed eat-JS/NW 
DC- Rounds 
HP-Rounds 
JS&NW- Read meters 
DC- Read meters and complete 2 WO's 
HP- Re-reads and locate church meter. 
HP--Roupds; Balance hydro tank. 
JG&JH- Customer called with water leak in 
bam. Crew found our 3/4" service line was 
broken. Cut out broken sedion and stopped 

7/29/2022 2 $50.00 3 $300.00 132 Forest Ave leak. 

6/28/2022 
7/1/2022 

$33.11 Tiger St - 1.5 Bolt Clamp 
$11.00 425 FM 1749 WO2210 Poly Line, Coupling, 2x Crimp Ring 

07/14/222 i $410.30 i $410.30 110 gallons bleach 

.. $ 50.00 Bac T 
June 4 50.00 2 $ 400.00 MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations ' 

$ 73.92 Postage 
$14.08 Late notices-32 

TOTALS j GU17@tl 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending June 30,2022. The temporary 
manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventorv ofA11 Propertv: 

1 Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending June 30, 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling Sll,329.57 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $11.223.79 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $8,019.77 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $12.859.42 

A. For the period covering June Sunset Water had 180 customers. 

IV. Status of SvstemEvents 

A. On June 26,2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of June 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers of* ater Service: 

No.# (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding lowwater pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
3 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color ofwater 
0 - Calls regarding sedimentin water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
6 Other 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:53 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

06/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 470.56 8,942.10 

06/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 452.63 9,394.73 

06/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 48.13 9,442.86 

06/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 653.88 10,096.74 

06/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 1,109.98 11,206.72 

06/21/2022 TXU Utilities 367.57 X 10,839.15 

06/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 167.41 11,006.56 

06/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 749.19 11,755.75 

06/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 592.86 12,348.61 

06/23/2022 TXU Utilities 175.27 X 12,173.34 

06/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Deposit X 70.13 12,243.47 

06/24/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 130.04 12.373.51 

06/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 55.83 12,429.34 

06/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 84.14 12,513.48 

06/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 67.38 12,580.86 

06/28/2022 Reverse Payment Deposit Refund Deposit X 63.60 12.644.46 

06/29/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 147.08 12,791.54 

06/30/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 67.88 12,859.42 

Sbjt 77 I ' 1&311 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 IO:53 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

06/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 140.09 9,785.49 

06/0 I/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 70.82 9,856.31 

06/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 244.60 10,100.91 

06/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 95.35 10,196.26 
06/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 56.50 10,252.76 
06/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 58.56 10,311.32 

06/02/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 15.54 X 10,295.78 

06/02/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho. Base Commerce 294.60 X 10,001.18 

06/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 56.66 10,057.84 

06/03/2022 Sunset Water System S.. Payclix Deposit X 282.61 10.340.45 
06/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 287.76 10,628.21 
06/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 295.47 10,923.68 

06/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 45.50 10,969.18 

06/06/2022 1150 PPS Accounts Payable 4,853.52 X 6.115.66 

06/06/2022 1151 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Loan Payment ... 1,188.94 X 4,926.72 

06/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 100,00 5,026.72 
06/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 97.87 5,124.59 
06/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 269.86 5,394.45 

06/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 38.38 5,432.83 

06/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 182.43 5,615.26 
06/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 738.52 6.353.78 

06/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 164.02 6,517.80 
06/09/2022 1148 Montague County Ta... Property Taxes Due 282.30 X 6.235.50 
06/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 359.10 6.594.60 
06/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 132.26 6.726.86 

06/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 149,59 6,876.45 

06/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 332.29 7,208.74 

06/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 74.79 7,283.53 
06/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 43.73 7,327.26 

06/[5/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 195.65 7,522.91 

06/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 50.00 7,572.91 

06/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 198.33 7,771.24 

06/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 63,02 7,834.26 

06/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 1,185.09 9.019.35 
06/16/2022 1149 Walters Land Survey... Surveying 324·.75 X 8.694.60 

06/16/2022 1[9' DSHS Central Lab Lab Fees Acct·#CEN.C' D... 287.73 X 8.406.87 

06/16/2022 1192 Montague CAD Property Taxes Due 229.55 X 8,177.32 

06/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 123.12 8,300.44 
06/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 103.88 8,404.32 
06/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 67.22 8,471.54 
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Patterson Professional Services 

CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Perrin Water System ~ 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/REPAIRS 
$45.00 

Receivership as of 07.23.19 
DT - 3 Hrs RT 

June Emp _-jount Hrs 1 Total Address Description 
1 

06/02/22 i , $9.92 Ace-PVC Parts 
06/07m $1,680.00 iKristen Fancher - Legal fees to end perrin receivership/281 issue 
06/02/22 1 $50.00 3.00 $150.00 Repair Leak-HP 
06/09/22 -- 1 $50.00 1.00 $50.00 Rounds-HP 
6/16/2022 1 $50.00 1.75 $87.50 Rounds-HP 
6/21/2022 1 $50.00 7.5 $375.00 
Wki/20®- 1 $50.00 7.5 $375.00 
6/21/2022 $94.00 

621 or 604 Hackley HP repaired leak with NW 

6/23/2022 2 $50.00 9.25 $925.00 Read meters-SUJS 
6/23/2022 1 $50.00 1 $50.00 318 W Davis Tum off final reac~-SL 

06/23/22 1 $50.00 5.00 $250.00 Alley behind 331 W Davis CW-repaired leak 
06/23/22 _1 $50.00 4.00 $200.00 Alley behind 331 W Davis HP-repaired leak 
06/23/22 $63.47 20' 1 poly, 3M sharkbite, poly fittings 

Bac T $50.00 3.00 $150.00 . ,Water Bac-T 
Stamps ' $48.40 Postage stamps - 110 amounts 

$8.36 Late notices-19 

June 4 $50.00 3.00 $600.00 MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations 

TOTALS Total i $5,116.65 
1 1 1 Receiver's Fee - $12.00 per connection 

L 
lil

i 
Ill

 

C 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending May 31,2022. The temporary 
manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventory ofA]1 Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending Mav 31, 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale ofwater services was billed totaling $11.398.65 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $11.302.32 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $3.504.80 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $9,645.40 

A. For the period covering May Sunset Water had 180 customers. 

IV. Status of System Events 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of May 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding lowwaterpressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
4 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color of water 
0 - Calls regarding sediment in water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
7 

Ifyou need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:51 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

I)ate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

05/23/2022 

05/23/2022 

05/24/2022 

05/24/2022 
05/25/2022 

05/25/2022 

05/25/2022 
05/25/2022 
05/26/2022 

05/26/2022 
05/27/2022 
05/27/2022 

05/31/2022 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Sunset Water System S... 

Page 2 

Payclix Deposit 

Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Check Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 

Check Deposit 

Payclix Deposit 
Paycliz Deposit 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

*04.90
 

966.67 

689.09 
1,235,18 

25.00 

69.26 
67.55 

62.94 

535.68 

44.90 

225.46 

60.25 

93.24 
92.30 

l l izo2 

6,444.55 

7,133.64 
8,368.82 

8,393.82 

8,463.08 
8,530.63 

8,593.57 

9,129.25 

9,174.15 

9,399.61 

9,459.86 
9.553.10 

9,645.40 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:51 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

I)ate Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

05/02/2022 Sunset Water System S... payclix Deposit X 59.27 1,906.65 
05/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 208.75 2,115.40 

05/03/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 63.93 2,179.33 

05/03/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 288.57 X 1,890.76 

05/03/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 14.06 X 1,876.70 

05/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 506.13 2,382.83 
05/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 45.96 2.428.79 
05/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 59.00 2.487.79 

05/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 447.26 2,935.05 

05/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 246.69 3,181.74 

05/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 186.41 3,368.15 

05/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 303.79 3,67[.94 
05/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 349.27 4.021.21 
05/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 451.88 4,473.09 

05/09/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 119.40 4.592.49 

05/09/2022 1144 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Loan Payment ... 1,188.94 X 3,403.55 
05/09/2022 1145 LCRA Lab Fees 442.04 X 2.96[.51 

05/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 53.13 3,014.64 
05/10/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 205.27 3,219.91 
05/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 200.44 3,420.35 
05/ll/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 54.74 3,475.09 

05/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 180.23 3,655.32 

05/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 55.65 3,710.97 

05/12/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 375.77 4,086.74 
05/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 115.90 4,202.64 
05/13/2022 1146 Mark D Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees Manager/Recei... 1,152.00 X 3,050.64 
05/16/2022 -split- Payclix Deposit X I,176.35 4,226.99 

05/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 606.14 4,833.13 

05/16/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 59.19 4,892.32 
05/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 48.43 4,940.75 
05/17/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payelix Deposit X 107.11 5,047.86 

05/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 106.00 5,153.86 
05/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 211.95 5,365.81 

05/18/2022 SUNSET... TXU Utilities Acct #1000627... 116.39 X 5,249.42 
05/18/2022 SUNSET... TXU Utilities Acct#1000689... 302.80 X 4,946.62 
05/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 123.96 5,070.58 

05/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 95.70 5,166.28 

05/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 39.59 5,205.87 

05/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 223.92 5,429.79 
05/23/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 48.09 5,477.88 
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CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Sunset Water System 1 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 
$45.00 

Receivership as of 06.26.19 
DT-2 Hrs RT 

May Emp Amount Hrs . Total Address Description 
Labor 

05/05/22 1 , $50.00 1.00 $50.00 rounds - JP 
05/12/22 1 $50.00 1.00 $50.00 i rounds - JP 
05/19/22 1 $50.00 2.00 $100.00 I E rounds - JP 
05/26/22 1 $56.00 -2.60 $100.00 T rounds - JP 

05/03/22 1 $50.00 2.00 $100.00 'Disconnects - DC 
05/03/22 ' 1 $50.00 3.00 $150.00 Disconnects - JP 
05/05/22 1 $50.00 1.00 $50.00 242 Hwy 101 Line Locates - JP 
05/09/22 1 $50.00 1.00 $50.00 Well Yard move signs and check well- DC 
05/09/22 1 $50.00 2.50 $125.00 check on survey's for title company - DC 
05/15/22 2 $50.00 4.50 $450.00 600 E Front St install tap - JG, JH 
05/15/22 ' $225.70 600 E Front St parts - grip lock, poly, t, curb stop, meter box, lid, meter 
05/16/22 2 $50.00 3.00 $300.00 252 Wade Rd repair leaking 3M" main - JG, JH 
05/16/22 $32.22 252 Wade rd parts - poly, meter gasket, shark bite ball valve 
05/24/22 2 $50.00 1.50 $150.00 ; read meters - SL, CH 
05/25/22 2 $50.00 5.00 $500.00 Tead meters - SL, CH 
05/26/22 1 $50.00 4.00 $200.00 ~ mowing - NW 
05/27/22 1 $50.00 2.50 $125.00 fix well meters - JP 

May 4 50.00 2 $ 400.00 MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations 
$ 73.92 Postage 

$42.00j 
$9.68 

TOTALS 1 $3,283.52 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending April 30.2022. The temporary 
manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventory ofA11Property: 

L Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending April 30.2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $10.284.30 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $10,117.22 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $10,488.84. 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $1,847.38 

A. For the period covering April Sunset Water had 174 customers. 

IV. Status of System Events 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of April 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers ofWater Service: 

No. # (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding low water pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
3 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color of water 
0 - Calls regarding sediment in water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
9 Other 

If you need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:46 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

04/21/2022 SUNSET... TXU Utilities Acct #1000627.. 143.30 X 6,538.12 

04/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 1,180.36 7,718.48 
04/22/2022 Sunset Water System S... Cheek Deposit X 10.25 7,728.73 
04/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 786.04 8,514.77 

04/25/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 50.00 8,564.77 

04/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 307.25 8,872.02 

04/26/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 69.99 8,942.01 

04/26/2022 NSF NSF -split- NSF Fee - Acct... 84.46 X 8,857.55 
04/27/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 55.89 8,913.44 
04/27/2022 1143 PPS Accounts Payable 7,304.31 X 1,609.13 

04/28/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 183.83 1,792.96 

04/29/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 54.42 1,847.38 

/ %*, W IDon.* 
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PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:46 AM 
Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 04/01/2022 through 04/30/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance 

04/01/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 58.72 2,377.72 
04/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 156.12 2,533.84 
04/04/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 50.00 2,583.84 
04/04/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho.,. Base Commerce 14.06 X 2,569.78 
04/04/2022 ACH Debit Base Commerce-Pho... Base Commerce 295.75 X 2,274.03 

04/04/2022 1141 Independent Bank Accounts Payable Loan Payment ... 1,188.94 X l,085.09 
04/05/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 197.61 1,282.70 
04/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 110,29 1,392.99 
04/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 62.57 1,455.56 

04/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 260.58 1,716.14 

04/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 96.55 1,812.69 

04/06/2022 Sunset Water System S... Paye[ix Deposit X 209.99 2,022.68 
04/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 386.89 2,409.57 
04/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 84.34 2,493.91 
04/07/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 152.92 2,646.83 
04/08/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 164.38 2,811.21 

04/08/2022 -split- Payclix Deposit X 1.231.10 4.042.31 

04/[ 1/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 103.53 4,145.84 
04/11/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 520.82 4,666.66 
04/12/2022 -split- Payclix Deposit X 98.83 4,765.49 
04/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 158.32 4,923.81 

04/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 151.21 5,075.02 
04/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 175.80 5,250.82 

04/13/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 44.74 5,295.56 
04/[3/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclx Deposit X 151.35 5,446.91 
04/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 93.52 5,540.43 
04/14/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 49.44 5,589.87 

04/14/2022 1142 Mark D Patterson Manager / Receiver Fees Manager/Recei... 1,152.00 X 4,437.87 
04/15/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 143.02 4,580.89 
04/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 152.51 4,733.40 
04/18/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 330,02 5.063.42 
04/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 303.67 5,367.09 
04/19/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 54.09 5,421.18 

04/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 119.19 5,540.37 
04/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 176.45 5,716.82 
04/20/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 125.69 5,842.51 
04/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 848.85 6,691.36 
04/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Payclix Deposit X 92.51 6,783.87 
04/21/2022 Sunset Water System S... Check Deposit X 203.57 6.987.44 

04/21/2022 SUNSET.,, TXU Utilities Acct#1000689... 306.02 X 6,681.42 
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CHARGE BACK EXPENSES - Sunset Water System 1 
Patterson Water Supply per hour 

PURCHASES/ REPAIRS 
$45.00 

Receivership as of 06.26.19 
DT - 2 Hrs RT 

„4 - , _t_ ~ --

April Emp Amount Hrs Total AEdress Descrip~ion 
Labor I ! 

03/30/22 
03/31/22 1 $50.00 
04/07/22 1 $50.00 I 
04/14/22 1 $50.00 < 
04/21/22 1 $50.00 

$320.00 100 Gallons of Bleach from KDS 
2.75 $137.50 rounds, reconnects - JP 
3.50 $175.00 rounds, workorders - JP 
4.00 $200.00 rounds - JP 
4.00 $200.00 rounds. Install tap - JP 

03/28/22 1 
03/30/22 1 
03/31/22 2 
04/01/22 1 
04/12/22 ' 2 
04/14/22 
04/26/22 2 
04/26/22 2 
04/28/22 2 
04/28/22 1 

$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
--

$50.00 

$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

2.00 $100.00 
1.50 $75.00 
4.00 $400.00 
3.50 $175.00 
2.00 $200.00 

$125.46 
5.50 $550.00 
2.50 $250.00 
3.50 $350.00 
2.00 $100.00 

2 work orders - DC 
ishutoffs - JP 
mowing - CH, NW 
check chlorine, 1 work order - DC 
mow and weedeat - SL, CH 
Parts - spark plugs and herbicide 
meter reading - CH, SL 
work orders - CH, SL 
mow and weedeat - SL, NW 
rounds - JP 

-

April 4 50.00 2 $ 400.00 MP - 1 trip per week to check chlorine and general operations 
$ 95.35 Postage 

$21.00 

TOTALS $3,874.31 



APPENDIX G 

Sunset Receivership MONTHLY REPORT 
Cause No. D-1-GN-18-002771 

IN THE MATTER OF 
AN ENFORCEMENT ACTION AGAINST 
David A. Fenoglio, Individually and DBA Sunset 
Water System / Oak Shores Water System 

BEFORE THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

The following report relating to Sunset Water Service for the period ending March 31.2022. The 
temporary manager was initiated on June 26, 2019. 

I. Inventory ofA11 Propertv: 

1: Inventory has been previously submitted on earlier filings. 

II. Business Transactions for this Period. 

A. Financial Statements have been prepared for the period ending March 31. 2022 (Attached) 

B. For this period, billed income from the sale of water services was billed totaling $10,992.81 

C. Income (Received Payments) for this period totaling. $10,778.07 

D. For this period, checks have been disbursed totaling $16.509.72. 

E. Unbilled operational expenses in the amount of. $0.00 

III. This resulted in net operating capital remaining of. $2.319.00 

A. For the period covering March Sunset Water had 172 customers. 

IV. Status of Svstem Events 

A. On June 26, 2019 Patterson Water was appointed receiver. 

V. Customer Complaint Record. In the month of March 2022, the following calls were received from 
customers of Water Service: 

No.# (Item) 
0 - Calls regarding low water pressure 
0 - Calls regarding nowater 
2 Calls regarding waterline leaks 
0 - Calls regarding color ofwater 
0 - Calls regarding sediment in water 
0 - Calls regarding waterodor 
6 Other 

Ifyou need additional information relating to Water, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 429-3008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mr. Mark Patterson, 

Receiver Sunset Water 



PATTERSON WATER SUPPLY, LLC 1/16/2023 10:45 AM 

Register: PWS Sunset Water *4179 

From 03/01/2022 through 03/31/2022 

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref 

